OP \$320.00 07826752

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| Sampo Bank PLC | 09/30/2011 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Loparex LLC |
|-------------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 1255 Crescent Green |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400 |
| City: | Cary |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 27518 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 07826752 |
| Application Number: | 08675352 |
| Application Number: | 08977294 |
| Application Number: | 09239208 |
| Application Number: | 09723941 |
| Application Number: | 10298885 |
| Application Number: | 10657394 |
| Application Number: | 10953196 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850 **Phone**: 6175735850

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT

PATENT

REEL: 026998 FRAME: 0215

Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103809.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa M. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 3
source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestandLieninPatents#page1.tif
source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestandLieninPatents#page2.tif

source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestandLieninPatents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026998 FRAME: 0216

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND LIEN IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND LIEN IN PATENTS dated as of this 30th day of September, 2011 (this "Agreement"), is made by SAMPO BANK PLC, in its capacity as Security Agent (in such capacity, the "Assignor"), on behalf of itself, KAUPTHING BANK HF., POHJOLA BANK PLC (formerly known as OKO Bank Plc), and SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN AB (PUBL) BRANCH OPERATION IN FINLAND, as Lenders (collectively, the "Lenders"), in favor of LOPAREX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"). Unless otherwise defined herein, or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided (or incorporated by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2006 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Assignor on behalf of itself and the Lenders and the Assignee, as grantor, and the Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), by the Assignee (as successor to Loparex Inc. pursuant to that certain Patent Assignment effective as of December 31, 2006 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 01/08/2007 at Reel 018720/Frame 0384, whereby ownership of certain U.S. patents and patent applications were transferred to the Assignee), as Grantor, and the Security Agent on behalf of itself and the Lenders, the Assignee mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and granted to the Assignor a security interest in, for the benefit of the Security Agent and each Lender, the Assignee's right title and interest in only the specific Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) and the registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Released Patent Collateral") owned or held by the Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 07/03/2006 at Reel 017870/Frame 0075; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Termination Agreement And Release Of Security Interest entered into as of the same date as this Agreement (the "Termination Agreement"), by and among the parties thereto, the Lenders have agreed to accept a prepayment of the Loans (as defined in the Termination Agreement) outstanding under the Agreement (as defined in the Termination Agreement) on terms and conditions agreed to by the parties hereto and by the parties to the Termination Agreement, the Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. The Assignor hereby releases any and all right, title and security interest in all of the Released Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, and the proceeds thereof, and hereby reassigns such right, title and interest in such Released Patent Collateral to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 026998 FRAME: 0217 2. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

| Lenders ("Assignor") | |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| Ву: Д., С | nes |
| Name: | Kim Foreström |
| Title: | |
| | |
| LOPAREX LLC ("Assi | gnee ⁴) |
| By: Mulal W | Удуге |
| Name: Michael | W. Apperson |
| Title Preside | at- |

SAMPO BANK PLC, as Security Agent for itself and the

EXECUTION VERSION

| EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND LIEN IN PATENTS | Issue Date | 10/25/1994 | 12/22/1998 | 1/21/2000 | 10/03/5001 | 02/18/2003 | 05/17/2005 | 11/24/2009 | |
|---|---------------|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|---|---|--|---|
| | Patent No. | 5358977 | 5851617 | 6150024 | 6299945 | 6521312 | 6893707 | 7622159 | |
| | App. Ser. No. | 07/826752 | 08/675352 | 08/977294 | 09/239208 | 09/723941 | 10/298885 | 10/657394 | 10/953196 |
| | Filing Date | 01/27/1992 | 07/03/1996 | 11/25/1997 | 01/28/1999 | 11/28/2000 | 11/18/2002 | 09/08/2003 | 09/29/2004 |
| | Title | STABILIZED PAPER SUBSTRATE FOR RELEASE LINERS USING AROMATIC AND ALIPHATIC PRIMERS, AND NOVEL PRIMER COAT | ARTICLES INCLUDING MICROCELLULAR FOAM MATERIALS AS COMPONENTS THEREOF | ACRYLATE RELEASE COMPOSITIONS AND SHEET MATERIALS HAVING A RELEASE COATING FORMED OF THE SAME | PROCESSES FOR MAKING RELEASE LINERS | MULTILAYERED FILM STRUCTURES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME | STRUCTURED POLYOLEFIN COATED SUBSTRATES AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING THE SAME | RELEASE LINERS AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING THE SAME | ENGINEERED STRUCTURED RELEASE LINER AND PROCESSES FOR MAKING THE SAME |

PATENT REEL: 026998 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 09/30/2011